

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

W.P.(C) No.28 of 2026

Sri Priyatosh Das.

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arijit Bhowmik, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

19.01.2026

At the request of Learned Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. A. Bhowmiklist the matter on **23.02.2026**.

Learned Addl. G.A., Mr. K. De appears on behalf of the
State-respondent.

JUDGE



सत्यमेव जयते