

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA
WP(C) No. 28 of 2026**

Sri Priyatosh Das

----- Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura & 4 Ors.

-----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arijit Bhowmik, Adv.
Ms. Ishpa Chakma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Karnajit De, Addl. GA.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

23.02.2026

At the request of learned counsel Mr. Arijit Bhowmik,
appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter on

23.03.2026.

Learned Addl. GA Mr. Karnajit De, appears on behalf of
the respondents.

In the meantime, the respondents may file their reply,
if any, supplying copy to the other side.

JUDGE